
OFF 14:23:43 Mr.T.Clark,Mr.J.S.Hayes,Mrs.S.L.Hayes,Mr.D.McCabe Tony Taylor N
Win: £6.40 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £C/F ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124
Prize Money Today is £4,680 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

OFF 14:41:54 Mr.A.D.Skipper,Mrs.M.C.Skipper Jason Heath N
Win: £2.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £53.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 15:01:28 Harlequin Syndicate Seamus Cahill N
Win: £1.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £4.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 15:19:50 Mr.M.J.Hughes Jason Heath N
Win: £8.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £27.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

HOVE Meeting 14
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 21 January 2026
Windy & rain, heavy at times Course: Good - Watered
Race 1 14.23 500m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WICKHURST JOHN 2 3.62 1222 1st 1¼ Crowded1,LedRunIn 30.7 10/1 30.13
Gin For Lisa 3 3.63 3111 2nd 1¼ EPace,Mid,Led1ToRunIn 29.9 5/1 30.24
Sullane Biscuit 5 3.67 4333 3rd 1¾ MiddleToWide,Baulked1 26.7 6/4F 30.28
Turbine Tynamite 1 3.72 5444 4th 4 Rails,Baulked1 27.9 13/8 30.45
Yougo Finn 4 3.67 2555 5th 4¼ Middle,Baulked1 35.1 4/1 30.47
Vacant 6

Race 2 14.41 500m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

COOLAVANNY NANCY 1 3.71 3332 1st 1¼ Rails,Crowded1,LedRunIn 27.4 11/8F 29.94
Clairkeith Jnela 4 3.61 1111 2nd 1¼ Middle,LedToRunIn 28.1 3/1 30.04
Clairkeith Rayna 6 3.63 2223 3rd 5¾ VeryWide4,ClearRun 27.5 6/1 30.40
Sly Wolf 3 3.69 4544 4th 6 Middle,Crowded1&¼&2 31.8 5/2 30.41
Peroni On Ice 2 3.71 5455 5th 12½ MissedBreak,Crowded1&¼&2 31.5 6/1 30.95
Vacant 5

Race 3 15.01 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HARLEQUIN PAUL 3 3.67 5432 1st SH Crd&CkWide1,LedRunIn 31.3 11/10F 30.09
Signora Veloce 2 3.54 1111 2nd SH QAw,Rails,LedToRunIn 26.1 5/1 30.10
Amys Onthe Run 6 3.55 3223 3rd 1¾ EPace,MidToWide,ClearRun 29.9 2/1 30.23
Shanahee Trevor 4 3.65 4554 4th 3¾ BaulkedWide1,CrdWide2 30.1 11/2 30.39
Cant Buy Time 1 3.61 2345 5th 9 Rails,ClearRun 28.7 8/1 30.81
Vacant 5

Race 4 15.19 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

REFLECTION 3 3.68 4211 1st 2½ Middle,Led½ 34.6 7/2 30.31
Pips Gamble 4 3.71 5322 2nd 2½ CrowdedRunUp&1,Chl½To4 26.4 5/4F 30.52
Smashngrabpunk 2 3.69 2434 3rd 3½ Rails,Blk1,Crd3&¾ 32.1 5/2 30.59
Drive On Annie 6 3.63 1143 4th 3¾ Wide1,LedTo2,Mid&Crd¾ 25.5 10/1 30.61
We Are Leeds 1 3.73 3555 5th 4¾ Rails,Baulked1 31.3 4/1 30.69
Vacant 5

 

OFF 15:38:24 Mrs.T.J.Cahill Seamus Cahill N
Win: £5.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £13.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 125

OFF 15:57:31 Miss.S.A.Durrell Derek Knight N
Win: £2.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £17.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 16:16:56 Mr.A.Herbert Alfie Herbert N
Win: £9.40 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £C/F ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

OFF 16:34:33 Mrs.J.A.Simpson Belinda Green -10
Win: £6.20 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £14.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 16:54:06 Mrs.T.J.Cahill Seamus Cahill -20
Win: £2.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £22.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

Race 5 15.38 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO JAZZ 1 3.60 2111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 27.1 5/1 29.75
Ballydarley Jack 3 3.63 1333 2nd ¾ Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 37.5 11/4 29.81
Rioja Madam 2 3.64 3222 3rd 1¼ Rails,ClearRun 29.0 7/1 29.85
Glenrock King 4 3.68 5554 4th 2 Middle,Crd1&4,Crd&Wide4 33.0 9/4 29.91
Dangerous Billy 6 3.64 4445 5th 6 Wide,Crowded1 33.5 13/8F 30.24
Vacant 5

Race 6 15.57 500m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

STOPOVER 2 3.62 2233 1st Nk Chl3,Crd&Ck,LedNearLine 29.5 11/4 30.22
Shinobi Gail 1 3.57 1111 2nd Nk EPace,Rails,LedToNearLine 28.0 8/1 30.25
Seomra Baxter 3 3.84 5555 3rd 3 VerySAw,BlkRunIn,RanOn 31.3 11/4 30.47
Oioiperfectolads 6 3.62 4444 4th 4½ MidToWide,Crd1,BlkRunIn 32.9 10/3 30.58
Feora Joy 4 3.62 3322 5th 4¾ Middle,Chl4,CrdRunIn 27.6 7/4F 30.60
Vacant 5

Race 7 16.16 500m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LAMIA 2 3.71 4111 1st ¾ EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 26.7 4/1 30.55
Sly Ash 4 3.79 6333 2nd ¾ SAw,Crowded¾,RanOn 32.8 11/4C 30.62
Southdowns Rose 5 3.63 2444 3rd 3½ Wide,Crowded2&½&RunIn 26.7 11/4C 30.83
Tullymurry Nina 3 3.63 1222 4th 3¾ EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.3 10/1 30.84
Nunhead Joanie 1 3.80 3665 5th 4 Railed,Wide&CrowdedRunIn 26.2 9/2 30.85
Yassoo Mell 6 3.77 5556 6th 6½ Blk&CkVWide2,Crowded¾ 26.3 11/4C 31.07

Race 8 16.34 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SLIPALONG PEG 4 3.54 1111 1st 4¾ QAw,Middle,ALed 28.0 5/2 29.79
Killacolla Mike 1 3.74 5432 2nd 4¾ SAw,Railed,Crowded1 40.0 2/1F 30.18
Gorgeous Girl 3 3.71 4554 3rd 5½ Baulked&CkWide1 27.5 9/4 30.23
Five Winters 2 3.61 2223 4th 6¼ RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 28.9 4/1 30.29
Kerrs Delilah 6 3.63 3345 5th 11½ MidToWide,Crd1,VWide4 27.6 8/1 30.72
Vacant 5

Race 9 16.53 500m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

YOUGO JESSIE 2 3.75 3111 1st 4½ Railed,Led1,Wide½ 27.0 9/4F 30.46
Clairkeith Nvaeh 5 3.67 1322 2nd 4½ QAw,Wide,ClearRun 26.5 7/2 30.82
Classic Piper 6 3.79 5444 3rd 6 MidToWide,Crd4&RunIn 32.5 7/2 30.95
Harlequin Flewin 3 3.82 4666 4th 6¾ Middle,CrowdedRunUp 25.0 6/1 31.00
Ferryforth Zara 4 3.72 2233 5th 8 EP,Middle,BBlkRunIn 30.2 11/4 31.10
Chantala 1 3.86 6555 6th 9¼ SAw,Blk½,Crd4,BlkRnIn 26.9 8/1 31.20



OFF 17:13:17 Mr.D.T.Jukes,Mr.D.A.Short,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett Belinda Green -20
Win: £2.20 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £4.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 125

OFF 17:31:43 Selfpreservationsociety Jason Heath -20
Win: £6.70 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £8.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

OFF 17:49:42 Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy Stuart Maplesden -20
Win: £3.60 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £32.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
Withdrawals: Irrelevent - ByStwds (Withdrawn before final card but sent out by mistake)

HOVE Meeting 14
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 21 January 2026
Windy & rain, heavy at times Course: Good - Watered
Race 10 17.12 500m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DAVE ALLTHE WAY 2 3.65 3111 1st 5¼ EP,RlsToMid,Led1,Clr½ 35.8 4/5F 30.03
Blazeaway Kiss 5 3.72 5533 2nd 5¼ WRnUp,Middle,ClearRun 27.6 13/8 30.46
Punk Rock Harley 1 3.70 2222 3rd 6¾ Railed,ClearRun 24.8 8/1 30.57
Broadfieldbullet 4 3.67 4454 4th 8¼ Middle,Crowded1 39.0 7/1 30.70
Stheno 3 3.60 1345 5th 12¾ QAw,Mid,Crd1,Wide½ 29.8 12/1 31.06
Vacant 6

Race 11 17.31 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

COLD BLOW LANE 2 3.60 1111 1st 4¼ EP,RailsToMiddle,ALed 29.3 15/8F 29.90
Roanna Zara 1 3.67 2222 2nd 4¼ Railed,Crowded1 28.4 9/4 30.24
Bowles Bullet 3 3.65 3334 3rd 6¼ Middle,Crowded1 33.1 8/1 30.40
Grouchos Prince 6 3.67 5443 4th 8¼ Wide,ClearRun 32.2 5/1 30.57
Jonaleens Lady 4 3.67 4555 5th 9½ Middle,Crd1,Crd&WRnIn 27.6 2/1 30.67
Vacant 5

Race 12 17.49 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PUNKROCKRHAPSODY 5 3.62 2112 1st Hd Wide,LdRnUpTo3,CmAg 28.6 3/1 30.62
Rifle Bullet 6 3.63 3321 2nd Hd Wide,Led3ToRunIn 29.7 4/1 30.64
Fauna Rae (Res) 1 3.61 1233 3rd 1½ QAw,Railed,ClearRun 26.4 5/1 30.75
Mad Mouse 4 3.73 5444 4th 2¾ Crowded&Wide1,Baulked2 30.1 7/2 30.84
Lamports Luck 2 3.75 6555 5th 12 SAw,BadlyBumped2 31.9 8/1 31.58
Punk Rock Ivy 3 3.64 4666 6th 12¼ VeryBadlyBumped2 26.7 2/1F 31.60

 


